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A P P E N D I X  A  
R O S E M A N  U N I V E R S I T Y  

F A C I L I T I E S  U S E  F E E  S C H E D U L E  ( 1 )  

A r e a  
S i z e /  

O c c u p a n c y  
D u r a t i o n  

C o m m e r c i a l  
R a t e s  

N o n - P r o f i t  
R a t e s  

T o t a l  H o u r s  F e e  T o t a l  

Audi torium/ 
Student  Commons 

100 Hour ly** $50 $40 

Auditorium/ 
Student  Commons 

100 Ful l  Day (2)  $400 $320 N/A 

Class room Large/100-120 Hour ly** $50 $40 
Class room Large/100-120 Ful l  Day (2)  $400 $320 N/A 
Class room Small /  30-35 Hour ly** $40 $30 
Class room Small /  30-35 Ful l  Day (2)  $300 $240 N/A 

Sor iano 
Conf .   Room 

Large/  20-25 Hour ly** $30 $20 

Sor iano 
Conf .  Room 

Large/  20-25 Ful l  Day (2)  $250 $200 N/A 

Discovery  2 n d  
F loor  Lobby 

30-50 Hour ly ** $40 $30 

Discovery  2 n d  
F loor  Lobby 

30-50 Full  Day (2)  $300 $240 N / A  

Breakthrough 
Lobby/Atr ium 

100 Hour ly $50 $40 

Breakthrough 
Lobby/Atr ium 

100 Ful l  Day (2)  $400 $320 N/A 

TOTAL 
FACILITIES USE 
FEES 

**  Two-hour minimum 
(2) 8 :00  am – 5 :00 pm;  After  hours  at  hourly  ra te  p lus  secur ity  fees .

O T H E R  F A C I L I T I E S  F E E S  

F e e  T y p e  R a t e  T o t a l  H o u r s  F e e  T o t a l  
Damage  Deposit  $250 N/A 
Secur ity  (Fees  based  on event)  $40/  Hour 
Day Porter  (Fees  based  on event)  $25/  Hour (2-hour  minimum) 
T O T A L  O T H E R  F A C I L I T I E S  F E E S  

Normal  securi ty hours  are  Monday –  Fr iday 8 :00 am -  5 :00 pm.  Events  reserved  for  t imes  outs ide  of  
normal  secur ity  hours  may be  subjec t  to  addit ional  secur ity  fees .   This  includes  extra hours  for  set-up 
and  take  down.  Events  with  more  than 100 people  may require  extra secur ity  personnel .    
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T E C H N O L O G Y  S E R V I C E S  F E E S  
 

F e e  T y p e  R a t e  T o t a l  H o u r s  F e e  T o t a l  
IT Setup Fee $25 N/A  
IT After  Hours  Ons ite  Tech Support  $40/  hour   
Technology Use Fee :  Clas sroom 
(Access  to  equipment  avai lab le  in 
podium (PC,  ELMO, DVD, Mics ,  
WiFi)  

$200 .00 N/A  

Technology Use Fee :  Conf.  Room 
(Access  to  presentat ion  screens  
and/or  projec tor ,  phone,  PC,  WiFi)  

$75.00 N/A  

Technology Use Fee :  Auditor ium 
(Access  to  equipment  avai lab le  in 
podium,  projector ,  mics ,  WiFi)  

$150 .00 N/A  

T O T A L  T E C H N O L O G Y  S E R V I C E S  
F E E S  

   

 
T O T A L  E V E N T  F E E S  

  
Faci l i t ies  Use Fee  
Damage  Deposit   
Secur ity  Fee Total   
Day Porter  Fee Total   
IT Setup Fee  
IT Tech Support  Fee  
Technology Use Fee  
T O T A L  A M O U N T  D U E  W I T H  
C O N T R A C T  

 

(1)  Fee schedules  and  other  fees /costs  may be  ad jus ted  f rom t ime to t ime by Roseman Univers i ty .    
      


